
Yankee Golden Retriever

Sunday, March 14, 2021

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Geoff NiederJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXJA

24018 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24015 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24013 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24012 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24003 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24002 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

20011 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

20044 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXJA

20039 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXJA

20009 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

20070 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAJPA

20075 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20074 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20073 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20071 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20068 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20066 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20063 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20055 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXJB

20051 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20050 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20046 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20041 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20037 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20032 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20028 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20027 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20025 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXJB

20024 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20021 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellAXJB

20017 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20001 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20069 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20064 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20004 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20003 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXJA

16020 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXJA

16003 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallAXJA

16025 Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene SwainamerAJPA

16038 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16033 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16030 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

16019 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16014 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16009 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16040 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16037 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16035 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAJPB

16017 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithAJPB

16012 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAJPB

16010 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16008 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12017 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12003 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJB

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB
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8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8031 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8029 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8021 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

AXJB

8018 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXJB

8017 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8013 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

8005 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8027 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8012 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPB

4002 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Geoff NiederJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOAJ

20052 Bell, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20015 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadOAJ

20038 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Paige, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierOAJ

12006 Boss, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Geoff NiederJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJB

24008 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahNAJB

20019 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky KennedyNAJB

20002 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisNAJB

20062 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAJP

20043 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAJP

20042 Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesNAJP

20005 Baffin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAJB

16027 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenNAJP

8014 Shane, Pug, Debra CarlsonNAJP

T2B  

Geoff NiederJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonT2B

24013 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24011 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesT2B

24005 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardT2B

24003 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

24002 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

20020 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoT2B

20011 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20074 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20073 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20071 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20065 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzT2B

20046 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20044 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreT2B

20039 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneT2B
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20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashT2B

20032 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20028 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethT2B

20025 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossT2B

20024 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischT2B

20015 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadT2B

20009 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleT2B

20002 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisT2B

20070 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyT2BP

20062 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverT2BP

20043 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyT2BP

20042 Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesT2BP

20038 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2BP

20004 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

20003 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverT2BP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

16038 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16033 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

16030 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

16027 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchT2B

16020 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerT2B

16019 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauT2B

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16015 Zuzia, Border Collie, Alicja WolakT2B

16014 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16041 Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesT2BP

16035 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadT2BP

16010 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2BP

16008 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12017 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2B

12003 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12002 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlT2B

12019 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughT2BP

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2BP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyT2B

8031 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenT2B

8021 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

T2B

8018 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueT2B

8015 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippT2B

8013 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8020 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

8012 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Geoff NiederJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesAXA

24018 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24015 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24013 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24012 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24005 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24003 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24002 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

20011 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 38Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXA

20059 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20044 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXA

20039 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXA

20026 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahAXA

20015 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAXA

20009 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20075 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20074 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20073 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20071 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20068 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20066 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20063 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20055 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXB
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20051 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20050 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20046 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20041 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20037 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20032 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20028 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20027 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20025 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXB

20024 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20021 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellAXB

20017 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20001 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20070 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAXPB

20069 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20064 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20020 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXPB

20004 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20003 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXA

16025 Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene SwainamerAXPA

16038 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16033 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16030 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

16020 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXB

16019 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16014 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16009 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16040 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16037 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16035 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAXPB

16010 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16008 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12017 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12003 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXB

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXA

8040 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8031 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8029 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8021 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

AXB

8017 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8013 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

8005 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8027 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8012 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPB

4002 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Geoff NiederJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Bell, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOA

20010 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopOA

20062 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOAP

20038 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOA
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Geoff NiederJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky KennedyNAB

20002 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisNAB

20043 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAP

20042 Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesNAP

20005 Baffin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Zuzia, Border Collie, Alicja WolakNAA

16050 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAB

16027 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchNAB

16003 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Paige, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Shane, Pug, Debra CarlsonNAP
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